COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY

CASE NO.
93-035

ALLEGED FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COMMISSION
REGULATION 807 KAR 5:041, SECTION 3(1)
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On March 9, 1993, Commission Staff held an informal conference
with representatives from Kentucky Utilities ("KU") to stipulate
the facts of this case. KU agreed to submit this case to the
Commisslon based upon the stipulated facts and waived its right to
the formal hearing scheduled March 16, 1993.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the formal hearing scheduled for
March 16, 1993 is hereby cancelled.

Pene at Frankfort, Kentucky, thils 1llth day of March, 1993,
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, !
6‘;. / / ‘

For the Commission //;7

ATTEST:

Executlve Dlirector




